
Flood Authority Master Contact Sheet (1-22-2020)
Jurisdiction Representative Telephone 1 

(preferred)
Telephone 2 
(alternate)

Email Mailing Address

Grays Harbor 
County

Vickie Raines 360/590-4100 (cell) 360/249-3731 vraines@co.grays-harbor.wa.us Grays Harbor Board of Commissioners
Grays Harbor County Administration Building
100 West Broadway, Suite #1
Montesano, WA     98563

Aberdeen Dee Anne Shaw 360/580-7975 360/580-7975 dshaw@aberdeenwa.gov City of Aberdeen
200 E. Market
Aberdeen WA 98520

Cosmopolis Darrin Raines 360/580-6227 (cell) 360/533-4280 draines@cosmopoliswa.gov City Administrator
PO Box 2007 
Cosmopolis, WA 98537

Hoquiam Brian Shay 360/538-3983 360/581-3815 
(cell)

bshay@cityofhoquiam.com City of Hoquiam
609 - 8th Street
Hoquiam, WA 98550

Montesano Dan Wood 360/870-6018 (cell) 360/870-6018 dwood@montesano.us P.O. Box 1768
Elma, WA     98541

Oakville Richard Armstrong 360/791-8772 360/791-8772 oakvillepublicworks@gmail.com City of Oakville
PO Box D
Oakville, WA     98568

Lewis County Edna Fund 360/740-1283 360/269-7515 
(cell)

Edna.Fund@lewiscountywa.gov Lewis County Board of Commissioners
351 NW  North Street
Chehalis, WA     98532

Centralia Ron Averill 360/269-2193 (cell) 360/330-0334 colronjanaverill@comcast.net 2523 Graf Road
Centralia, WA     98531

Chehalis Trent Lougheed 360/345-2227 360/345-2227 tlougheed@ci.chehalis.wa.us City of Chehalis
Building and Planning Department
1321 S. Market Blvd.
Chehalis, WA  98532

Napavine Shawn O'Neill 360/266-7094 (cell) 360/890-2905 soneill@cityofnapavine.com City of Napavine
PO Box 810
Napavine, WA     98565

Pe Ell Lonnie Willey 360/324-2132 (cell) 360/291-3543 P-Lmayor@centurytel.net Town of Pe Ell
PO Box 215
Pe Ell, WA     98572
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Thurston 
County

Tye Menser 360/480-9583 (cell) 360/786-5414 tye.menser@co.thurston.wa.us Thurston County Board of Commissioners
Thurston County Courthouse, Bldg. 1, Rm 269
2000 Lakeridge Drive SW
Olympia, WA     98502-1045

Bucoda Steve Lyle 360/880-8800 (cell) 360/278-3525 counlyle@scattercreek.com Town of Bucoda
PO Box 10
Bucoda, WA 98530

Cosmopolis Kyle Pauley 360/580-6049 (cell) 360/532-0706 kpauley@cosmopoliswa.gov City of Cosmopolis  
1300 -- 1st Street  
PO Box 2007  
Cosmopolis, WA     98537 

Montesano Vini Samuel 360/249-3021 (x-102) 360/300-7029 
(cell)

vsamuel@montesano.us Montesano City Hall
112 N. Main Street
Montesano, WA     98563

Pe Ell J. Vander Stoep 360/748-9281 360/269-0200 
(cell)

jv@vanderstoep.com Vander Stoep, Remund, Blinks & Jones
345 N.W. Pacific Avenue
PO Box 867
Chehalis, WA     98532

Lewis County Lee Napier 360/740-2606 360/740-2606 Lee.Napier@lewiscountywa.gov Lewis County
Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.
Chehalis, WA     98532

Lewis County Pat Anderson 360/740-2677 360/740-2677 Pat.Anderson@lewiscountywa.gov Lewis County
Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.
Chehalis, WA     98532

Lewis County Graham Gowing 360/740-1146 360/740-1146 Graham.Gowing@lewiscountywa.gov Lewis County
Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.
Chehalis, WA     98532

2.  Alternates

3.  Staff
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SBGH-Partners Scott Boettcher 360/480-6600 (cell) 360/480-6600 

(cell)
scottb@sbgh-partners.com SBGH-Partners

2601 Capitol Way S
Olympia, WA     98501-3326

OCB Director Andrea McNamara 
Doyle

360/407-6548 360/480-8564 
(cell)

andrea.doyle@ecy.wa.gov Location:
300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA     98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA     98504-7600

OCB Staff Chrissy Bailey 360/407-6781 360/790-8822 
(cell)

chrb461@ecy.wa.gov Location:
300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA     98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA     98504-7600

Richard Armstrong (Oakville)

Ron Averill, Chair (Centralia)
Steve Lyle (Bucoda)

Frank Chestnut (Cosmopolis)
Brian Shay (Hoquiam)

5.  Also

4.  Committees

Community Outreach & Education (2019)

Executive (2019)

Chehalis Basin Projects (2019)

Vickie Raines, Chair (Grays Harbor County)
Edna Fund, Vice-Chair (Lewis County)

Tye Menser (Thurston County)

Lonnie Willey (Pe Ell)

Trent Lougheed (Chehalis)

Dan Wood, Chair (Montesano)
Dee Anne Shaw (Aberdeen)

Shawn O'Neill (Napavine)
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Chehalis Basin 
Board Rep 
(7/01/2017 to 
7/01/2020)

Vickie Raines 360/590-4100 (cell) 360/249-3731 vraines@co.grays-harbor.wa.us Grays Harbor Board of Commissioners
Grays Harbor County Administration Building
100 West Broadway, Suite #1
Montesano, WA     98563

Chehalis Basin 
Board Rep 
(7/01/2017 to 
7/01/2020)

Edna Fund 360/740-1283 360/269-7515 
(cell)

Edna.Fund@lewiscountywa.gov Lewis County Board of Commissioners
351 NW  North Street
Chehalis, WA     98532

Chehalis Basin 
Board Rep 
(7/01/2019 to 
7/01/2023)

Jay Gordon 360/482-3485 360/951-8419 
(cell)

jay@wastatedairy.com 5166 State Route 12
Elma, WA     98541
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